 The overall risk margin is determined allowing for diversification between classes of insurance and the relative
uncertainty of the claims liability estimate for each class.

 The assumptions with regard to uncertainty for each class of insurance are applied to the gross and net central
estimates and the results are aggregated, allowing for diversification, in order to arrive at an overall net claims liability
that is intended to have a 75% probability of sufficiency (2021: 75%).

Ultimate claims ratio

 This is the ratio of ultimate net claims incurred to ultimate net premium earned.

Ansvar Insurance Limited

Ansvar Insurance Limited | 31 December 2022  31

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

4. Actuarial assumptions and methods (continued)

(c)  Sensitivity analysis

The Group conducts sensitivity analysis to quantify the exposure to the risk of changes in the underlying assumptions
used in the annual financial statements.

The sensitivity of the Group’s net claims liabilities and profit/(loss) before income taxation to key actuarial valuation
assumptions is disclosed in the table below:

   Company and Consolidated

   Impact net of recoveries

   2022 2021

   Movement
in variable

Long tail Short tail Long tail Short tail

Variable   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Inflation rate – non-PSA Liability/Short Tail +0.5% 721 67 687 62

   -0.5% (701) (67) (668) (61)

Inflation rate – PSA class(i) +0.5% 1,939 - 1,970 -

   -0.5% (1,874) - (1,900) -

Discount rate   +0.5% (2,902) (67) (3,381) (61)

   -0.5% 3,021 67 3,538 62

Ultimate net claims ratio for the latest policy year [Long tail(i)
30% (2021: 41%); Short tail 157% (2021: 96%)]

+10.0% 2,319 1,333 2,655 1,038

-10.0% (2,319) (1,333) (2,655) (1,038)

IBNR for prior policy years(i)   +10.0% 10,668 (3) 10,070 129

   -10.0% (10,668) 3 (10,070) (129)

Claims handling expense rate +1.0% 1,969 1,190 2,036 824

   -1.0% (1,969) (1,190) (2,036) (824)

Risk margin(i)   +1.0% 1,217 132 1,168 117

   -1.0% (1,217) (132) (1,168) (117)

(i) Before considering PSA and whole of account stop loss reinsurance contracts with Ecclesiastical Insurance Office Plc

effective 1 January 2023 which could offset some of this impact.

Should the impact of the PSA reinsurance contract with Ecclesiastical Insurance Office Plc effective 1 January 2023 be
considered the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss) before income taxation to key actuarial valuation assumptions is
disclosed in the table below:

Inflation rate – PSA class(i) +0.5% 616 - 636 -

   -0.5% (112) - (130) -

Ultimate net claims ratio for the latest policy year [Long tail(i)
30% (2021: 41%); Short tail 157% (2021: 96%)]

+10.0% 2,319 1,333 2,655 1,038

-10.0% (2,021) (1,333) (2,184) (1,038)

IBNR for prior policy years(i)   +10.0% 3,194 (3) 2,809 129

   -10.0% (2,694) 3 (2,309) (129)

Risk margin(i)   +1.0% 1,103 132 1,079 117

   -1.0% (603) (132) (579) (117)

(i) Before considering whole of account stop loss reinsurance contract with Ecclesiastical Insurance Office Plc effective 1

January 2023 which could offset some of this impact and assuming that the financial impact of the sensitivity analysis is
incurred in the financial year ending 31 December 2023.

5. Risk management

(a)  Risk management framework

The Group values risk management as an integral part of its governance framework and decision making processes. The
Board accepts ultimate responsibility for:

 Setting the tone from the top for risk management culture.

 Ensuring the effectiveness of the risk management framework and the systems of internal and accounting control.